
INDONESIA

KUALA 
LUMPUR

WILAYAH 
PERSEKUTUAN 

LABUAN

Sabah-Sarawak Gas Pipeline (SSGP) 

Pergau (Sultan Ismail Petra) Hydro 600MW

Hulu Terengganu Hydro 265MW

Baleh HEP (Under Construction) 1285MW

Sungai Piah Upper Hydro 14.6MW

Temenggor Hydro 348MW
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TNB Janamanjung (JMJG) Coal 2070MW

TNB Manjung 5 Coal 1000MW

Jimah East Power Coal 2000MW

TNB Janamanjung (M4) Coal 1010MW

Perlis CCGT 650MW

SKS Prai CCGT 350MW

Powertek OCGT 434MW

Pahlawan Power (MPSS) CCGT 322MW

Panglima Power CCGT 720MW

Pengerang Power CCGT 600MW

Tanjung Bin Energy Coal 1000MW

Jimah Coal 1400MW

SESB SJ-Kubota (GT) 64MW

Libaran-Stratavest MFO Oil 64.4MW

SESB Sandakan- Batu Sapi & Gantisan DG 58MW

Patau-Patau GT 97MW, ST 15MW

Miri Power Station (Gas) 104MW

Tg. Kidurong Power Station (CCGT) (Under Construction) 842MW

Bintulu Power Station (Open Cycle-Gas) 165MW
Bintulu Power Station (Combined Cycle-Gas) 317MW

Balingian Power Station (Coal) 624MW

Mukah Power Station (Coal) 270MW

Gelugor CCGT 330MW

Prai (TNB) CCGT 1071MW

TNB Pasir Gudang Energy (Sultan Iskandar) CCGT 275MW

Sejingkat Power Station (Coal) 210MW

Kuching Power Station (Diesel) 64MW

RGTP

RGTSU

REGASIFICATION TERMINAL 
PENGERANG (RGTP)

REGASIFICATION TERMINAL 
SG. UDANG (RGTSU)

No. Solar Power Producer (SPP) Plant Capacity (MW) Plant Location

1. Wilayah Persekutuan Labuan

Kota Marudu, Sabah

5.00

2. 5.90

3. 6.00

Sabah Energy Corporation Sdn Bhd

Nusantara Suriamas Sdn Bhd

Beau Energy East Sdn Bhd Beaufort, Sabah

LSS1 Projects Status (Sabah)

No. Solar Power Producer (SPP) Plant Capacity (MW) Plant Location

1. IL Solar Sdn. Bhd. Bukit Kayu Hitam, Kedah

UniMAP Arau, Perlis

Telok Kalong, Kemaman Terengganu

Bidor, Perak

10.00

2. SBU Power Sdn. Bhd. 3.996

3.

4.

EPIC Solar Sdn. Bhd.

Gading Kencana Development Sdn.Bhd.

18.50

30.00

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Leader Solar Energy Sdn. Bhd.

Sinar Kamiri Sdn.Bhd.

UiTM Solar Power Sdn.Bhd

TNB Sepang Solar Sdn.Bhd

29.00

49.00

50.00

50.00

Kuala Muda, Kedah

Sg. Siput, Perak

Gambang, Pahang

Mukim Tanjung Dua Belas, Kuala Langat, Selangor

Mukim Pedas, Rembau, Negeri Sembilan

Seberang Perai, Pulau Pinang

Ladang Tanah Merah, Negeri Sembilan

Solar Management (Seremban) Sdn.Bhd. 50.00

PLB Green Solar Sdn. Bhd.

Selasih Mentan Sdn Bhd

20.00

8.00

Jelebu, Negeri SembilanRevenue Vantage Sdn Bhd 3.00

Kota Tinggi, JohorZEC Solar Sdn Bhd 29.00

Dungun, TerengganuTesdec Green Services Sdn Bhd 3.50

LSS1 Projects Status (Peninsular Malaysia)

No. Solar Power Producer (SPP) Plant Capacity (MW) Plant Location

1. Port Klang, Selangor

Pokok Sena, Kedah

Port Klang, Selangor

Mersing, Johor

4.00

2. 5.99

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Kuala Muda, Kedah

Kamunting, Perak

Kinta, Perak

Kampar, Perak

LSS2 Projects Status (Peninsular Malaysia) (Commercial Operation Date end 2019 - TBC) 

Solution Solar 1 Sdn Bhd

Jentayu Solar Sdn Bhd

Solution Solar 2 Sdn Bhd 3.00

Fairview Equity Project (Mersing) Sdn Bhd

Maju Solar (Gurun) Sdn Bhd

5.00

9.90

Asia Meranti Solar (Kamunting) Sdn Bhd 9.90

Asia Meranti Solar (Kinta) Sdn Bhd 9.99

Asia Meranti Solar (Kampar) Sdn Bhd 9.99

30.00

30.00

9.99

29.99

9.98WD Solar Sdn Bhd Kuala Langat, Selangor

Kluang, Johor

Pekan, Pahang

Fairview Equity Project (Kluang) Sdn Bhd

Halpro Engineering Sdn Bhd

Redsol Sdn Bhd

Kenyir Gunkul Solar Sdn bhd

Bukit Merah, Perak

Dungun, Terengganu

ELECTRICITY & GAS SUPPLY INFRASTRUCTURE
MALAYSIA 

No. Solar Power Producer (SPP) Plant Capacity (MW) Plant Location

14. Setiu, Terengganu

Seberang Perai Utara, Pulau Pinang

Manjung, Perak

Alor Gajah, Melaka

5.00

15. 1.00

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Sik, Kedah

Empangan Terip, Negeri Sembilan

Kangar, Perlis

Machang, Kelantan

9.99

6.80

30.00

30.00 

30.00

30.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

30.00

29.916

30.00 Empangan Kelinchi, Negeri Sembilan

Pasir Gudang, Johor

Kuala Muda, KedahLeader Solar Energy Ii Sdn Bhd

TNB Bukit Selambau Solar Sdn Bhd

BGMC Bras Power Sdn Bhd

RE Gebeng Sdn bhd

Kuala Muda, Kedah

Kuala Muda, Kedah

Kuantan, Pahang

Scope Marine Sdn Bhd

Hong Seng Assembly Sdn Bhd

Coral Power Sdn Bhd

I2 Solarpark One Sdn Bhd

Viva Solar Sdn Bhd

Cypark Estuary Solar Sdn Bhd

KBJ Hecmy Sdn bhd

Idiwan Solar Sdn Bhd

Cove Suria Sdn bhd

UiTM Solar Power Dua Sdn Bhd

LSS2 Projects Status (Peninsular Malaysia) (Commercial Operation Date 2020 - TBC) 

No. Solar Power Producer (SPP) Plant Capacity (MW) Plant Location

1. Sipitang, Sabah

Papar, Sabah 

Papar, Sabah

Wilayah Persekutan Labuan

5.00

2. 2.30

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Kunak, Sabah

Keningau, Sabah

Beaufort, Sabah

Sandakan, Sabah

2.00

5.00

7.70

5.00

10.00

10.00

LSS2 Projects Status (Sabah)

TTL Energy Sdn Bhd

Amled Solar Sdn Bhd/ GV Bumisinar Sdn Bhd 

Suria Capital Holding Berhad/ 
Suria Capital Engineering Services Sdn Bhd/ Solutions Sdn Bhd  

BP Energy Sdn Bhd

Amled Solar Sdn Bhd and GV Bumisinar Sdn Bhd 

Consortium (Gaya Belian Sdn Bhd
and Constant Energy
International Services Limited)  

Sun Energy Ventures Sdn Bhd and Baywa R.E. Ltd 

Sabah Development Energy Sdn Bhd 
and Symbior Solar Siam Ltd 

No. Solar Power Producer (SPP) Plant Capacity (MW) Plant Location

1. Tadau Energy Sdn. Bhd. Kudat, Sabah

Kudat, Sabah

Gurun, Kedah

Jasin, Melaka

2.00

2. Tadau Energy Sdn. Bhd. 48.00

3.

4.

Quantum Solar Park (Kedah) Sdn. Bhd.

Quantum Solar Park (Melaka) Sdn.Bhd

50.00

50.00

5.

6.

Quantum Solar Park (Terengganu) Sdn.Bhd

Edra Solar Sdn. Bhd.

50.00

50.00

Merchang, Terengganu

Kuala Ketil, Kedah

LSS Fast Track Projects Status 
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275 kV Overhead Line 

132 kV Overhead Line (Sabah & Sarawak) 

275 kV Cable

132 kV Cable (Sabah & Sarawak)

500 kV Overhead Line 

OVERHEAD LINE

OCGT  Open Cycle Gas Turbine
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DG  Diesel Generator
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LSS  Large Solar Scale
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TBC  
MFO  Marine Fuel Oil
HEP  
KEV  Kapar Energy Ventures
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Sabah Gas Terminal (SBGAST)

Sabah Oil & Gas Terminal (SOGT Kimanis)

Labuan Gas Terminal 1 (LGAST-1)

Labuan Gas Terminal 2 (LGAST-2)
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SESB SJ- Melawa (DG 324MW, GT 20MW)

Ranhill Powertron I (Teluk Salut) CCGT 208.64MW

Sepanggar Bay (GT&ST) 113.8MW

SPR Energy- Kimanis CCGT 108.2MW

Ranhill Powertron II (GT&ST) 214.8MW
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